GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 276
ANSWERED ON 8™ DECEMBER, 2022

ROAD ACCIDENTS

276. DR. T. SUMATHY (a) THAMIZHACHI THANGAPANDIAN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
UsH IRaed 3R TeAnt =

be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)
(c)

(d)
(e)

(a)

(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)

the number of road accidents that have occurred on the Maduravoyal-Walajahpet stretch of the Chennai- Bengaluru National Highway during the last five years;

the number of black spots identified on the said stretch;

whether any formal complaints have been received by the Government in this regard;

if so, the action taken thereon; and

whether the Government has undertaken any repair work on the said stretch to mitigate the risk of accidents and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

The number of road accidents occurred during the last five years on the Maduravoyal - Walajahpet section of National Highway-48 is 1040.

20 number of black spots have been identified on the said stretch.
No.
Does not arise.

Short term measures for rectification of black spots have been completed.
Permanent mitigation of black spots has been included in the ongoing six-laning work.
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